payment of additional/extra premium of Rs. 100/- for personal 

accident coverage of the insured is not limited, the award of this 

Tribunal vide Judgment and Order dated 31.08.2007 shall be 

stand as there is no more scope for this Tribunal to disturb the 

award of Rs.10,34,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh and thirty four 

thousand only) awarded under various heads vide Judgment 

and Order dated 31.08.2007. The said amount of Rs.10,34,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Lakh and thirty four thousand only) shall carry 

an interest at a rate of 9% from the date of filing of this claim 

till date of payment thereof which is to be paid by the OP/ M/S 

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd within 30 days from the receipt of 

this Judgment and Order failing which penal interest @ 12%